DIVISIOﬂ RESU |tS Provisional

ARC 2014Aatantic Rally for Cruisers - Las Palmas to St.Lucia

Start Date:
TimeZone:

Cruising Division

Nr.

Boat Name

24/11/2014

40 Peter von Seestermihe Henry Gruber

146
161
147
123
75
34
177
162
190
172
196
48
137
70
23
157
44
124
131
35
150
68
163
95

207
205
49
39

Arietta 4.2
Defyr

Black Butterfly
Bluetaste
Cheri

Kings Legend
Take Off
Euphoria
Little Pea
Spray

Cluck
Weirkraken
Laros

CoCo

Polina Star Il
BombyX
Juno of London
Ellida 6
Charisma
Albatros
Selene
Apollon
Carrick

Hiera

Thalassa
Julia
El Mundo

Evolution

Start Time-

4 Start Time-

Design Flag

GER

XP-44 ITA
Bavaria 42 Cruiser  FIN
XP-44 AUS
XC-45 ITA
Swan 51 GER
Swan 65 NED
Elan 410 SWE
XC-42 USA
Southerly 38 GBR
Hallberg Rassy 40 SWE
Linjett 37 SWE
Najad 570 GBR
Hylas 44 GBR
Baltic 52 NOR
Oyster 825 RUS
X-43 NED
Oyster 575 GBR
XC-45 NOR
Swan 441 GER
Swan 62 RS GER
Malg 43 NED
Nauticat 521 CZE
Rustler 42 USA
Jeanneau Sun ITA
Odyssey 49
Marieholm 32E SWE
Delphia 33 RUS
Oyster 56 GBR
CNB Bordeaux 60  FRA

Provisional Division Results

10:30:00
11:00:00

TCF Finish Time Eng. Hrs

0.987

1.086
0.968
1.086
1.052
1.087
1.045
1.056
1.002
0.918
0.960
1.009
1.115
0.914
1.127
1.222
1.056
1.093
1.052
0.987
1.109
0.965
0.923
0.920
1.082

0.869
0.914
1.065
1.155

9/

9f
11/
9/
10/
9/
9/
10/
11/
12/
12/
11/
9/
13/
9/
8/
10/
9/
10/
12/
10/
12/
13/
13/
10/

14/
14/
11/
10/

17:14:15

03:01:35
00:33:51
09:11:55
00:40:32
13:12:35
10:32:52
05:56:51
04:22:16
20:56:38
04:37:32
06:08:56
19:35:10
06:26:40
21:52:12
04:49:51
12:24:50
23:33:40
12:22:29
07:14:45
08:37:42
15:42:05
17:09:20
23:51:45
23:58:48

20:27:45
01:15:48
10:02:02
08:37:10

Distance:
Motoring

1.35

0.00
3.55
2.67
0.00
0.00
16.50
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.25
3.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.68
9.67
9.83
12.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
3.17

11.12
6.70
5.32
0.00

Corr.
15/07:09:23

16/02:38:40
16/09:10:53
16/13:06:44
16/13:18:52
16/14:04:11
16/18:19:21
16/20:23:33
16/22:10:54
17/01:30:56
17/04:45:09
17/06:58:01
17/07:26:00
17/08:16:34
17/14:28:42
17/15:19:27
17/16:29:29
17/17:33:12
17/18:02:00
17/18:37:35
17/19:39:42
17/19:47:09
17/22:15:41
18/03:02:00
18/06:18:52

18/09:22:38
18/09:26:15
18/13:06:43
18/13:23:25

2680
13
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136

94
42
99

203

74
148
152

60
151
109

63
149
112
198

67
164

a7
200
139

92

106
24
87

166
90

191
84

61

25
155
58

Cetus

Sissi
Helen

Aislig Bheag

Millicent

Adrienne

Jo

Fuga

Bluewater Mooney
Maravilha
Kymothoe

Aretha

Aurelia

Irenka

Seaster

Skye

Reservoir Dogs

Perseverance
Rippaway

Chance

Skiathos

Cloud 9 of Kingswear
Reina

Cygnus Pefia
Morning Haze

Sandvita

Ekaterina

Soulmate

Meltemi

Arrayan 2
Loni 3

Summer Star

Jeanneau Sun
Odyssey 45DS

Hallberg Rassy 46
Oyster 575

GER

FIN
GBR

Jeanneau Trinidad 48GBR

Hallberg Rassy 352

Gibsea 51

Sweden 42
Wauquiez 43
Hallberg Rassy 54
Hanse 430e

Hanse 470e

Oyster 53

Grand Soleil 43
Sweden 45
Hallberg Rassy 372

Swan 53

Beneteau Oceanis
411 Celebration

Swan 56
Rustler 36

Beneteau First 43.5e

Beneteau First 47.7

Oyster 46

Oyster 825

Swan 47

Hunter 410
Beneteau First 47.7

Sabre 386

Jeanneau Sun
Odyssey 49DS

Beneteau Oceanis
54

Gilles Vaton
Nauticat 42

Jeanneau Sun
Odyssey 54DS

Provisional Division Results

FRA

AUT
GBR
BEL
GER
USA
Sul

GBR
GBR
GER
GER

NED
GBR

USA
GBR
GBR

GER

GBR
GBR
DEN
CAN
SWE

USA
TUR

GER

FRA
GER
NOR

1.020

0.966
1.093
1.023

0.894

1.101
1.028
0.955
1.041
1.048
1.077
1.033
1.056
1.031
0.962

1.047
1.012

1.132
0.828
0.995

1.064

0.966
1.222
0.977
0.955
1.064

0.970
1.084

1.146

1.358
0.879
1.095

12/

12/
11/
12/

14/

11/
11/
13/
11/
11/
11/
12/
12/
12/
14/

12/
13/

10/
15/
12/

12/

13/

7/
13/
14/
12/

12/
12/

10/

9/
17/
10/

10:35:40

22:05:13
07:40:09
12:20:05

12:59:31

03:45:43
23:59:43
04:14:33
02:21:13
06:18:44
19:14:17
13:33:10
04:11:31
14:16:19
07:31:00

17:20:01
13:14:46

09:41:16
12:09:12
16:23:30

14:17:17

15:39:47
19:59:20
14:16:57
05:54:33
20:24:00

17:28:12
17:51:02

06:52:31

01:52:00
03:55:42
21:21:52

1.00

11.33
0.00
0.00

11.58

2.00
9.45
13.50
22.50
18.10
0.00
0.00
1.00
5.90
0.00

0.00
0.00

20.75
44.00
26.27

4.20

19.50
48.70
20.00
17.17

4.00

40.00
0.00

27.50

0.00
0.67
34.27

18/13:37:56

18/14:07:06
18/14:40:31
18/15:23:36

18/15:56:20

18/16:30:19
18/17:31:26
18/17:36:24
18/18:20:25
18/19:31:21
18/20:35:46
18/21:01:30
18/22:35:58
19/04:47:49
19/06:15:25

19/07:07:23
19/11:47:35

19/12:15:58
19/12:56:26
19/17:09:38

19/17:12:42

19/17:21:09
19/18:30:04
19/22:01:44
19/22:40:14
19/23:26:18

19/23:38:09
20/00:03:00

20/00:53:26

20/01:54:32
20/03:16:11
20/04:59:15

30

31
32
33

34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46

47
48
49

50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57

58

59
60
61

Page 2 of 5

m O O O O O O m m @

O

O T m > T

n



108
169
184

64
130
102

126

194
69
43

183
78

103

104

111

50
88
77
140

167
71

59

105

32
66
186

30
180

51
128
178

85

Aphrodite
Dyssel
Anika
Ostra A
North
Aelfgifu

Balikcil

Sojourner
Argentina

White Chocolate
Bahati

Matilda

Bliss

Mermaid

Franscesca

Oyster Blew
Miss Liz Il
Hera

Domini

RoSea

Life Is Good

Theta

Rafiki

Thula
Time Break Ill

2Easy

iISNL
Pogo 2

A Plus 2
The Pearl

Argalleiro

Bikini

Swan 46

Swan 41 (S&S)
Hallberg Rassy 39
Oyster 53
Hallberg Rassy 43

Beneteau Oceanis
473

Jeanneau Sun
Odyssey 45

Shannon 37
Cigale 16

Oyster 575
Bavaria 39 Cruiser
Hanse 505

Beneteau Oceanis
473

Beneteau Oceanis
473

Beneteau Oceanis
473 Clipper

Oyster 56
Hanse 505
Bavaria 50 Cruiser

Jeanneau Sun
Odyssey 439

Allures 39.9

Amel Super Maramu

2000

Jeanneau Sun
Odyssey 54DS

Beneteau Oceanis
473

Royal Huisman
Dufour 54

Beneteau Oceanis
Clipper 393

Oyster 655
Pogo 40/Finot Cong

Amel 54

Jeanneau 53

Jeanneau Sunfizz 40

Bavaria 49

Provisional Division Results

USA
FIN

GBR
GBR
TUR
GBR

TUR

USA
ITA
Sul
GER
GBR
DEN

SWE

ITA

IRL

GBR
GER
GBR

GER
RUS

TUR

GBR

USA
POL
GBR

GBR
GER

FRA
NOR
CHL

RUS

0.991
0.876
0.919
1.033
0.989
1.083

1.050

0.938
1.185
1.093
0.995
1.099
1.083

1.083

1.083

1.065
1.120
1.078
1.059

0.975
1.057

1.095

1.083

1.168
1.091
0.996

1.160
1.238

1.134
1.123
0.950

1.092

11/
16/
15/
12/
14/
12/

13/

15/
11/
13/
14/
12/
13/

13/

13/

12/
12/
14/
14/

15/
13/

10/

14/

12/
13/
16/

9/
12/

11/
12/
16/

13/

22:33:06
10:28:22
09:23:31
07:40:47
12:36:07
21:49:50

17:40:14

00:31:12
13:44:24
12:27:03
14:43:37
06:11:33
06:58:32

05:18:44

17:11:34

12:24:21
02:50:27
06:56:30
08:40:19

16:29:22
10:55:43

20:58:36

18:39:44

01:31:14
16:59:12
09:53:28

10:07:20
17:17:43

12:50:01
22:15:00
19:16:51

04:01:50

52.97
20.18
20.10
33.20
10.00

8.00

6.00

26.50
6.00
0.00

15.50

24.00

10.20

13.50

6.00

36.50
28.33
2.50
8.00

17.33
28.17

65.50

0.50

23.50
21.50
10.50

81.33
0.00

53.60
32.00
30.50

44.33

20/07:58:35
20/08:33:17
20/09:23:15
20/11:32:32
20/13:07:02
20/15:10:50

20/18:11:38

20/18:59:16
20/20:42:35
21/00:21:56
21/01:20:15
21/04:10:09
21/04:10:55

21/07:01:36

21/09:20:03

21/12:22:17
21/16:26:06
21/16:52:50
21/17:06:15

21/18:37:19
21/20:50:54

22/01:01:25

22/05:10:26

22/05:51:30
22/10:53:05
22/14:21:46

22/15:52:20
22/19:33:41

22/20:18:15
22/20:58:42
22/22:56:03

23/05:38:41

62
63
64
65
66
67

68

69
70
71
72
73
74

75

76

77
78
79
80

81
82

83

84

85
86
87

88
89

90
91
92

93
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206
33
110
53
160
154
116
133
93

192
165
142
113

197
96
193
82
201
79
179
135
41
45
101

Efwa

Zulu

Wei Mer

Miss Malin

Simple Abundance
Khujada 2

Vagaris

Tinia

Sunrise

MeridentOptergo
Louise
Frisco

White Cliffs

Interlude |

Sanuk

Antares

Leeway
Exjuvantibus

Mr Grey

Rhumb

Safa

Atalanta of London
Juno

Afar VI

Allegro 33
Acubens 656
Hanse 470e
Hanse 575
Southerly 42
OVNI 395
Allures 45

Amel Maramu 46

Beneteau First 47.7

Sailjet 40
Nauticat 43
Mason 44

Jeanneau Sun
Odyssey 45.2

Hanse 385
Bavaria 47

Island Packet 380
XC-50

Beneteau First 345
Hanse 505
Starlight 39

Swan 44

Oyster 575
Discovery 57
Moody 47

Provisional Division Results

SWE
ESP
Sul
SWE
CAN
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER

FIN

DEN
CAN
NED

GBR
SWE
USA
FIN

Sul

GER
GBR
FIN

GBR
GBR
GBR

0.832
1.100
1.077
1.164
0.972
0.934
1.034
0.945
1.064

1.085
0.827
0.892
1.045

0.985
1.037
0.937
1.061
0.940
1.120
0.968
0.946
1.093
1.078
1.013

19/
10/
15/
10/
17/
16/
14/
17/
13/

15/
17/
17/
16/

16/
17/
19/

16:49:29
12:16:14
14:06:34
20:01:44
07:54:47
02:05:16
19:42:39
07:35:14
14:05:28

21:33:01
21:31:57
20:24:39
13:05:27

12:40:27
08:16:46
17:31:56

17:33:52
06:34:22

53.00
96.00
13.00
83.00
44.67
90.13
68.00
65.50
80.00

36.00
137.50
100.00

76.00

118.67
100.00
160.00

0.00
147.00

23/12:41:56
23/13:28:39
23/16:39:58
24/11:44:14
24/17:52:20
24/22:00:13
25/00:52:06
25/02:39:42
25/03:23:05

25/13:24:18
25/16:20:55
25/20:18:23
27/13:22:15

28/05:37:18
29/12:33:38
31/22:57:52
RTD
RTD
RTD
RTD
RTD
DNS
DNS
DNF

94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
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DIVISIOn ReSU |tS Provisional

ARC 2014Aatantic Rally for Cruisers - Las Palmas to St.Lucia

Start Date:
TimeZone:

Multihulls Division

Nr.

119
127
115
199
187
120
188

83

38
189

114

86
122
156
145

80
143

121
158
118
144

31

56
117

Boat Name
Blue Waves
Philocat Ena
Pelican
Tanoa
Chili
OOROO1

Sasquatch

Le Paradis Bleu lll

Tosca

Malenka

Scolamanzi
Liladhoc
Wiki
Libeccio

Svetlaya

Privileged One

Miami 2 Ibiza

Ripples Il
Maria Concordia
BearBaloo

Sempre due

Magec

Blue Ocean

99 bottles

24/11/2014

Start Time-

4 Start Time-

Design Flag
Lagoon 450 POL
Philocat 137 AUT
Prout Quasar GBR
Privilege 37 GER
Lagoon 400 DEN
Lagoon 450 AUS
Lagoon 400 FRA
Outremer 49 FRA
Moxie 61 FRA
Fountaine Pajot GER
Lavezzi 40
Leopard 46 AUS
Outremer 49 USA
Lagoon 450 GER
Leopard 44 USA
Fountaine Pajot RUS
Helia 44
Marc Lombard GBR
Fountaine Pajot RSA
Helia 44
Lagoon 450 GBR
Broadblue 42 GER
Lagoon 450 GER
Fountaine Pajot GER
Helia 44
Fountaine Pajot ESP
Victoria 67
Lagoon 560 POL
Lagoon 450 NED

Provisional Division Results

10:30:00 Distance:
11:00:00 Motoring
TCF Finish Time Eng.Hrs Corr.
1.040 10/ 00:27:16 0.58 16/09:20:28
1.145 7/ 23:49:21 14.30 16/13:47:14
1.111 10/ 09:59:30 0.00 17/21:56:51
0.942 13/ 13:45:05 0.67 18/04:43:41
0.970 12/ 12:17:35 18.33 18/15:17:33
1.040 12/ 06:42:56 1.00 18/18:20:10
0.970 12/ 17:50:17 19.00 18/21:30:42
1.251 9/ 03:31:22 5.00 18/22:08:29
1.371 8/ 07:11:10 0.00 19/04:54:40
1.044 13/ 03:19:16 0.00 19/16:13:23
1.134 10/ 14:12:25 21.00 19/18:35:12
1.251 9/ 20:44:50 6.33 19/21:51:27
1.040 13/ 05:12:51 21.25 20/21:06:45
1.033 14/ 05:19:41 7.00 20/23:30:47
1.084 11/ 08:52:15 54.33 21/16:51:59
1.307 10/ 10:09:57 10.00 21/19:01:00
1.084 12/ 22:02:15 40.00 22/12:57:23
1.040 13/ 07:50:09 52.00 22/17:24:47
1.098 14/ 11:39:40 20.00 23/08:42:21
1.040 15/ 16:52:30 34.00 24/04:23:52
1.084 15/ 23:41:12 91.50 28/21:21:58
1.375 10/ 11:10:34 95.57 29/08:34:03
1.093 15/ 01:13:41 118.40 29/16:47:52
1.040 17/ 10:06:21 146.00 32/06:42:07

2680
1.3
Pos. Class
1 B
2 A
3 A
4 B
5 B
6 B
7 B
8 A
9 A
10 B
1 A
12 A
13 B
14 B
15 A
16
17 A
18 B
19 A
20 B
21 A
22 A
23
24 B
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